



## Senior Judges Report

<b>Name of Track</b>	Mohawk				
<b>Date</b>	Friday, 18 June 2021	<b>Post Time</b>	__19:00__		
<b>Weather</b>	Overcast 22 C				
<b>Track Condition</b>	Fast				
<b>No of Races</b>	11	<b>Number of qualifying races</b>	12 BA	<b>Total Entries</b>	147
<b>Mutual Handle</b>	\$1,895,240				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

<b>Senior Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>
Jeff Minler	Peter Gillies	Robert McKay

### Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

### Office

Video link for the Inquiry from Race #3 on June 17, 2021.

<https://youtu.be/OHodvenSHhg>

From Race #2 June 17, 2021, Driver C. Christoforou was found to be in violation of 22.19, did fail to keep his feet in the stirrups and did make contact with the horse. Monetary penalty of \$100. Ruling #1233876.

### Races

Race 1 Inquiry before the 1/2. #2 Meadowview Lilly (Young) made a break, finished 3<sup>rd</sup>. The horse did not violate any of the breaking rules.

Video- <https://youtu.be/6-emX1nDUo>

### Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Reviewed the start of #6 Fly Eagle Fly (McClure) and #7 Heavensdoor Hanover (Hensley), no violations.

Race 4 Inquiry at the start, #1 Zar E IP (Drury) made a break and was not inside the fair start pole at the start of the race. Refund of \$24,771.

Video \_ <https://youtu.be/LEOpksi3FHA>

Also warned drivers Scott Young and Doug McNair about their urging style.

Race 5 Trainer Shawn Stacey was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25, Did make a late equipment change on the horse Nightlife Seelster. Monetary penalty of \$200 Ruling #1233830.

Reviewed pylons in the stretch, no violations.

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Reviewed the stretch and spoke to Driver Jamieson about the winner #6 Karma Seelster passing him on the inside. We accepted the explanation and do not feel that Jamieson needlessly let horse pass on the inside.

Race 11 Clear